Central Lyon Volleyball Records

Team Records

Match Wins One Season

Game/Set Wins

Conference Game/Set Wins

Serving Percentage

Complete Serves

Service Ace Game/Set

Kills

Kill Effiency

Assists Percentage

Serve Reception Completed Passes

Serve Reception Percentage

Digs

Serving Percentage Season
Miranda Meyer

Miranda Meyer

Heidi Hulstein

Mattie Knobloch

Amy Tuenge

Cathy Smidstra

Ashley Boer

Ashley Boer

Ashley Boer

Serving Percentage Career
Heidi Hulstein

Cathy Smidstra

Amy Tuenge

Ashley Boer

Mattie Knobloch

Claire Snyder

Miranda Meyer

2016

1998-99-00
1998-99
2003-2004
2013-2016
2013-2015
2012-2013
2003-2005

1980-2018

38
33
30
28

90
77
72
70

25
24
24

95.70%
95.20%

2,199
2,090
2,005

400

1,171
1,053
931

0.525

96.8

2,405
1,423

923
92

3,195
2,337
2,326
1,870

98.7
98.6
98.6
98.4
98.4
98.4
98.3
98.1
97.7

98
97.5
97.5
97.4
96.7
96.6
96.2

2014
2015
2016
2013

2014
2015
2016
2013

2009
2016
2015

2015
2016

2014
2015
2016

1983

2014
2015
2016

2009

1981

2001
2015

2014
2013

2002
2014
2015
2016

234-237
282-286
212-215
304-309
242-246
185-188
562-572
422-430
465-476

300-306
421-432
436-447
1,685-1730
361-373
653-676
708-736

Kills Game/Set

Stuff Blocks

Blocks Game/Sets

Assists for a Season

Kills in a Season

Kills in a Career

Kills/Game Average in a Season

Sarah Halse
Kate Boeve

Sarah Halse
Ashley Boer
Hope Rasmussen

Sarah Halse
Kerri Van
Sutton Schlumbohm

2014
2001

2011-2014
2013-2016
2013-2016

2014
1989
2018

115
9.3

272
217

4.69

989
774
771

387
309

827
709
574

3.66
3.12

2014
2018

1992

2014

1992

2014

2002
2016



Kill Efficiency Season
Shawn Tausz

Keri Van Veldhuizen
Kayla Cuperus

Elle Petersen

Ashley Metzger

Kate Boeve

Kayla Wibbin

Kill Efficiency Career
Shawn Tausz

Elle Petersen

Kate Boeve

Keri Van Veldhuizen
Jodi DeGooyer
Ashley Metzger
Ashley VandeStouwe

Assists Percentage Season (100+)
Sadie Knobloch

Kiley Metzger

Carol Roths

Assists Season
Ivy Sieperda
Shelly DeBuhr
Carly Snyder
Carly Snyder
Kayla Wibben

Assists Career
Miranda Meyer
Carly Snyder

Ivy Sieperda
Laura Steven
Lexi Ackerman
Sabrina Sieperda

Assists Per Set /Season
Ivy Sieperda

Shelly DeBuhr

Kayla Wibbin

Carly Snyder

Kiley Metzger

Laura Steven

Serve Reception Percentage Season (100+)

Haley Hoye
Ashley Boer
Jenessa Herman
Ashley Boer

Serve Reception Percentage Career (200+)

Brekan Roths
Angel Rasmussen
Ashley Boer

Complete Receptions Career
Haley Hoye
Ashley Boer

Digs Season
Angie Schluesner
Angel Rasmussen
Maddie Elbert
Ashley Boer
Sarah Halse
Josie Knobloch
Angel Rasmussen

Digs Career
Ashley Boer

1997
1989
2009
2017
2004
2001
2001

1996-1997
2015-2018
1999-2001
1988-89

1986-87

2003-2006
2011-2013

1999
2018
1981

2014
2002
2016
2015
2001

2003-2005
2015-2016
2013-2014
2008-2009
2010-2012
2006-2007

2014
2002
2001
2016
2018
2008

2001
2014
2015
2016

2009-2010
2012-2014
2013-2016

2000-2002
2013-2016

2006
2014
2016
2015
2014
2009
2013

2013-2016

0.525
0.376
0.346
0.329
0.327
0.303
0.295

0.373
0.309
0.305
0.287
0.244
0.239
0.221

99
98.9
98.9

894
722
688
658
651

1,339
1,346
1,250
1,024
934
877

8.51
8.4
8.1

7.56

7.46
7.4

94.3
93.9
93.6
93.6

96.5
93.6
92.8

1,571
1,390

762
685
473
443
430
429
417

1,436



Angel Rasmussen
Angie Schleusner
Jenessa Herman
Sarah Halse

Nikki Bloemendaal
Maddie Elbert

Blocks In A Season
Keri Van Veldhuizen
Jodi DeGooyer

Taylor Bork

Keri Van Veldhuizen
Jody Vanden Hoek
Stephanie Hasselmann
Ashley VandeStouwe
Elizabath Grooters
Becca Roskam

Blocks Career

Keri Van Veldhuizen
Ashley VandeStouwe
Stephanie Hasselmann
Ashley Metzger

Lexi Ackerman

Taylor Bork

Kelsey Ackerman

Jodi DeGooyer

Becca Roskam

All Siouxland Conference First Team

Carol Roths

Kim Doeksen

Tami Altman

Dawn Breske

Jodi DeGooyer
Heidi Klinkenborg
Keri Van Veldhuizen
Kate Boeve

Kayla Wibben
Haley Hoye

Ashley Metzger
Kayla Cuperus
Abbie Ackerman
Lexi Ackerman
Sarah Halse

Angel Rasmussen
Mattie Knobloch
Hope Rasmussen
Ashley Boer

Sutton Schlumbohm
Sutton Schlumbohm

Coaching Records
Jamie Schar
Megan Raman
Nicole Kooiker
Chris Wright
Mark Hulshof
Terry Tausz
Matt Flaherty
Marlene Boon
Julie Boekhout
Julie Hoagland
Kelly Blok

2012-2014
2004-2006
2013-2015
2011-2014
2015-2018
2014-2016

1989
1987
2011
1988
2011
1993
2012

2014

1988-89

2011-2013
1993-1995
2003-2006
2010-2012
2010-2011
2010-2012
1986-87

2014, 2016

1981
1982, 1983
1986
1987, 1988
1987
1988
1989
2001
2001
2001
2005, 2006
2008, 2009
2009
2012
2013, 2014
2014
2015
2015, 2016
2016
2017
2018

2011-2017
2006-2010
2004
2005
2000-2003
1980-1993
1999
1998
1997
1995-1996
1994

1,218
1,173
736
814
79
793

153
98
89
88
77
74
72
70
68

241
156
154
143
143
128
126
123
121

8 years
5 years
1vyear
1vyear
4 years
14 years
1vyear
1vyear
1vyear
2 years
1vyear

212-62/71
97-44 /.688
19-9/ .678
19-9/ 678
55-45/ 550
60-78/ .437
4-17/ 190
1-20/ .047
1-19-1/ .047
1-22/ .045
0-11/.000



